DATE APPLICATION FILED i ~{ -0 2 .

CONFEDERATF™ TRIBES OF THE UMATILLA INDIAN RF"ERVATION
DEPARTM JF NATURAL RESOURCES - WATEI OURCES
P.O. BOX 638, Pendleton, Oregon
(541) 966-2420 (541) 966-2440 fax
APPLICATION FOR WATER SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
NON-DOMESTIC WELL & NON-IRRIGATION WELL

APPLICATION NUMBER W/? - ; 0 7

SECTION A. APPLICATION FILING FEE __ $250.00 .

1.

APPLICANTS NAME AND MAILING AND STREET ADDRESS: CTUIR — Public Works Program

73239 _Coufederated Way _ Pendleton (Mission), Oregon 97801 PHONE: 541-278-4301
ﬁ LEGAL LOCATION OF POINT OF DIVERSION:
E //’ SA/LIM of the NW 1/4 of Section 34_inT.2 N, R. 33 E. WM. Tax Lot [ X ] or Allotment [ ] Number: ___ 4401 .
3. LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PLACE OF USE:
That area described as the CTUIR Water and Sewer Service Area, present and future in the CTUIR Water Sewer master Plan.
4. LEGAL OWNER'S NAME AND MAILING AND SREET ADDRESS:
PLACE(S) OF USE ___CTUIR — Public Works Program 73239 Confederated Way Pendleton (Mission), Qregon 97801,
PHONE: N/A .
POINT OF DIVERSION CTUIR — Public Works Program 73239 Confederated Way Pendleton (Mission), Oregon 97801
PHONE: 541-278-0896
5. IF LEGAL OWNER IS DIFFERENT FROM APPLICANT, GIVE REASON WHY APPLICANT CAN MAKE THIS FILING
(attach copy of document authorizing this filing) N/A .
6. PROPOSED BENEFICIAL USE OF WATER:

COMMERCIAL [1 COMMUNITY [1  CULTURAL []
MUNICIPAL IX] GENERAL FARM []  INDUSTRIAL []
STOCK WATERING (1 PUBLIC [1  OTHER [

7. WILL THE REQUESTED WELL BE USED TO SUPPLY WATER TO A PRE-EXISTING BENEFICIAL USE? Yes [ X ] No [}

IF YES, FOR WHAT USE? Municipal (Attach a copy of the permit authorizing the pre-existing use.)
8. PROPOSED PUMPING RATE: 900 (GPM/GES).
9. WATER SOURCE: Basalt Aquifer [X] Alluvial Aquifer [ ] Other [ ] Describe:
10. TYPE OF WELL:  New Well [X] Change to an Existing Well [1
A. EXISTING WELLS:
When was this well constructed (month and year, if known) N/A
Is a well log available? Yes|[ ]No[ ] Ifyes, attach a copy of the log.
Is the well currently used? Yes [ 1No[ ]If yes, what is the current use of the well? ___N/A
If the well is not currently used, when was it last used and for what beneficial use? N/A
What is the proposed construction work on the existing well? Deepen-[—}Eﬂ!efgemeM{-}Reeendmen—{—}-G{-hef—{—-}
Describe N/A
The proposed well depth will be _ N/A _ feet and the surface casing diameter willbe _N/A__inches upon compleu'on.
B. NEW WELLS:
Proposed well depth in feet: 1200° Proposed well diameter in inches: 12" .
11. PROPOSED WORK SCHEDULE: Begin Construction (month and year): __Awewst—268% 20 /
Complete Construction (month and year): November2680 20 /2 .
12. WHEN WILL YOU BEGIN USING WATER FROM THE WELL (month and year)? 2010 .
13. PROPOSED METHOD FOR MEASURING WATER USE: 6”-8” Propeller flow meter with totalizer and recorder.
14. IS THE WELL LOCATED IN A 100-YEAR FLOOD PLAIN? Yes [ ] No [ X | Elevation of 100 year flood: _N/A_ Feet
15. WELL DRILLING CONTRACTOR (Name and Address): To be detenmined
PHONE:
16. EXISTING DIVERSIONS:

A. DESCRIBE ALL EXISTING DIVERSIONS (wels, ditches, canals, pumps, etc.). TF ANY, WHICH SERVE THE PLACE(S) OF
USE LISTED IN ITEM #3: _ Tribal Municipal Wells #1, #2, #3, #4, and #5 .

B. EXPAIN WHY THE EXISTING DIVERSION WORKS DOES NOT PROVIDE THE QUANTITY OR QUALITY OF
WATER TO SUPPORT THE BENEFICIAL USE REQUESTED IN #6. Wells #1 thru #5 are pumping the maximum
permitted guantity.

17. DESCRIBE ANY WATER QUALITY OR QUANTITY PROBLEMS OF THE WATER SOURCE AT THE POINT OF
DIVERSION LISTED IN ITEM #3___ There are no known water qualily or quantity problems
Applicants Initial _ ¥~ .
SECTION B /
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1 .u/AIT APPLICATION SITE PLAN

Application Number;

SITE PLAN:
In the space provided below, or on a separate sheet, provide a site plan (map) that is drawn to scale and labeled showing the
point of diversion and the place of use including:

North Arrow.

The location of the place of use (project site).

Location of property lines within 150 feet of the well or point of diversion.

Location of all easements, rights of way, and utilities within 30 feet of the well or diversion.

Location of all existing and proposed septic systems within 150 feet of the well or diversion.

All streams, roads and driveways within 150 feet of the well or point of diversion.

Location of all wells and diversions , including proposed new wells or diversions within 150 feet of the
proposed well or diversion

Nowm R WD —

(Attach a separate sheet if necessary)

See Attached

MAP SCALE: N/A

I hereby certify that the information in this application and site plan is true, accurate, and complete to the best of my
knowledge. 1 understand that lssuance of a permit based on this application will not excuse me from complying with all
applicable ordinances and resolutions despite any errors on the part of the issuing authority in reviewing this application. 1
understand that if a Tribal Water Permit is approved and’'issued as a result of the filing of this application, the permittee gives
his/her consent and approval to Tribal representatives to enter upon permittee’s land and appurtenances for the purposes of
the administration and enforcement of the permit.

s 73 4/4 g9
Applicants Signature Date

1419 EXHIBHT # e
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Applicatio Number:

SECTION C THIS SECTION TO BE FILLED OUT BY THE APPLICANT.

(If more space is needed, use reverse side)
Subject Property:
Township 2 North  Range 33 Fast Section 34  Tax Lot/Allotment TL-4401

Other: v ;&

SECTION D: THIS SECTION MUST BE FILLED OUT BY THE CTUIR PLANNING OFFICE
(If more space Is needed, use reverse side)

~

Land Use Zone: ﬁ;a ;~ ! ) Map Number: .2 p 33

Legal Kbt of Record: Yes g No H - Buildable Lot: ~ Yes [¥] No U]
Current Zone Violation on Property: Yes No | v

IfYES, Please specity:

Comments;

ji?m;' Loy Y107
(Name) { P 7/ (Date)

éf LLAC AL
(Title)

SECTION E: THIS SECTION MUST BE FILLED OUT BY THE CTUIR WATER RESOURCES PROGRAM ~
OFFICE OF WATER QUALITY
Stream or water body:  Sputh Fadauer CR

(If more space is needed, use reverse side)

Watershed: Patmwa -Tuwhalk

Tributary of: Patdn -Tyduilla - ibmat-llq
Will this proposed project potentially violate Water Quality Standards? Yes No
Will this project require a Water Quality Review? Yes No;

Commepts: DPeas 0 bike mus# lzdur{f; e wifi o Aec o nectren wn t_and draa 717 mes
must be. engrwced do etominaty v*':':;bl.h% ol exsieny 0 Fataiec (R

AN
S A N

(Name) [ , : (Date)
e é}mﬁ %;/ C@Q{h;@)ér
(Tile)

SECTION F: THIS SECTION MUST BE FILLED OUT BY THE CTUIR CULTURAL RESOURCES PROGRAM

(If more space is needed, use reverse side)
Has this property been subject to a previous Cultural Resource Survey? Yes No
Will a project on this property require a Cultural Resource Investigation? Yes No

Comments: Fcasc. Zorrinot= Yhe oEFp 1o Alscuss

prajiot: .
g ALLL L an &g )45/?/05
, . ate

NameX

(Title)

SECTION G: THIS SECTION MUST BE FILLED OUT BY THE CTUIR FISHERIES PROGRAM

(1f more spaee is needed, use reverse side)

Will this project require a fisheries habitat assessment? Yes NOH
Is this property within an existing Riparian Easement? ]
If “Yes” then indicate the description and extent of the easement below.
Comments:

N/A -

(Date)

!"’T‘“‘A’ T
l[ NOTE: Signature of a Planning Department or any other Official is not authovization to construct. It

B isere responsibility of the applicant to obtain any necessary documents permitting development.

er;tz
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Public Works
Water & Sewer
Facility Maintenance

CONFEDERATED TRIBES
Of the

Unwtilla lsndisn Reserwation
P.O. Box 638
PENDLETON, OREGON 97801

Area Code 541 Phone 278-0896
Fax 276-4301

October 16, 2009

To: Ron Lee

According to the study for the Water and Wastewater System Master Plan, the high level system, which
this well and reservoir would serve, is projected to have an annual water use of 614ac-ft in 2011 and 963
ac-ft in 2025. Therefore we are requesting 400 to 600 ac-ft. this includes all uses including the golf
course.

Well No. 5 has a permit for 200 ac-ft, leaving approximately 400 ac-ft for 2011 needs and 763 ac-ft by
2025. If the additional permitted water use form Wells No. 1 and No. 2 are granted, the lower system
should be okay with existing wells, not including Well No. 5.

If the new Well has a pumping capacity of 500gpd, it could produce 600ac-ft pumping an average of 18
hr/day. If it had a pumping capacity of approximately 330gpm, it could produce 400 ac-ft pumping an
average of 18 hr/day. It will be necessary to develop more the one well, as outlined in the Master Plan,
to meet 2025 demands.

Sincerely, .

Sandra Alexander, Public Utility Manager

RECEIVED

GCT 1 ¢ 79ne

WATER RESQURCES PROGRAM
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Approximate Well Location
Tax Lot 4401

C.T.U.I.R.Public Works
Proposed Well #6 Location
SE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 Section 34 2N 33E WM
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CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF THE
UMATILLA INDIAN RESERVATION
WATER IMPLEMENTATION
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andersol. .
per
& associates, inc.
EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
A PORTION OF TAX LOT 2N 33D #4400
WILDHORSE LAND CO.

A parcel of land located within the Northwest One-Quarter of Section 34,
Township 2 North, Range 33 East, Willamette Meridian, Umatilla County, Oregon. Said
parcel of land being a portion of that property described in that Statutory Warranty Deed
to Wildhorse Land Co., an Oregon Corporation, filed, June 2" 1993 as Document

number 93-182723 in Reel 236, Page 435 of the Umatilla County Deed Records. Said
parcel is more particularly described as:

Commencing at the Northwest comer of said Section 34, marked by a brass cap
monument set 0.2 feet below the pavement in the centerline intersection of Lloyd Road
and South Market Lane, as shown on Umatilla County Survey Number 98-232-B, filed
for record in November, 1998 in the office of the Umatilla County Surveyor; Thence
S01°36754E, along the West line of said Section 34, a distance of 2656.93 feet to the
West One-quarter corner position of said Section 34, from which the Southwest comer of
said Section 34, marked by a spike and a bottle cap, set 0.3 feet below the pavement, also
shown on said Survey Number 98-232-B, bears S01°36°54”E, a distance of 2656.93 feet;
Thence N88°35°14”E, along the East-West center section line of said Section 34, a
distance of 893.30 feet to the Southwest corner of said parcel and the Point of Beginning
of this description; Thence continuing N88°35°14”E, along said East-West center section
line, a distance of 256.47 feet, to the Southeast comer of said parcel, from which the
Center West One-sixteenth corner of said Section 34, marked by a brass cap monument,
set 1.5” below ground, bears N88°35°14”E, a distance of 179.51 feet; Thence
NO01°24’46”W, a distance of 80.41 feet; Thence N44°55°16”W, a distance of 164.88 feet;
Thence S88°35°14”W, a distance of 142.96 feet; Thence S01°24°46”E, a distance of
200.00 feet to the Point of Beginning of description, containing 44,507 square feet or
1.022 acres.

Together with: A non-exclusive 20 foot wide Access and Utility Easement,
located within said Northwest One-Quarter of Section 34, and described as follows:
Commencing at said West One-quarter comer position of Section 34; Thence
N88°35’14”E, along the East-West center section line of said Section 34, a distance of
30.00 feet to the East right of way line of said South Market Lane and the Point of
Beginning of this Access and Utility Easement description; Thence continuing
N88°35’14”E, along said East-West center section line, a distance of 863.30 feet to the
Southwest corner of said parcel ofiand; Thence N01°24°46”W along the West line of
said parcel of land, a distance of 20.00 feei; Thence S88°35°147W, a distance of 863.37
feet to said East right of way line of South Market Lane; Thence SO1°36°54”E, a
distance of 20.00 feet to the Point of Beginning of this Access and Utility Easement
description, containing 17,266 square feet «:r 0.396 acres.

~HIBIT # _
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andersol.

& associates, inc.

ALSO Together with: A 20 foot wide Drain Line Easement, 10 feet on each side of a
Drain Line, ““as constructed”, running from the above described parcel Easterly to Patawa
Creek.

Subject to: Easements, Reservations, Covenants and Restrictions of record and in view.

The Basis of Bearing for this Legal Description is S01°36°54"'E along said West line of
Section 34 between said found monuments at the Northwest and Southwest corners of
Section 34.

Prepared by Anderson-Perry & Associates, Inc. : BN : o
October 16, 2008 ; PROCFESSIOMAL

LAND SURVEYOR |
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United States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
Umatilla Agency
Post Office Box 520
Pendleton, OR 97801

JUL 30 2009

CERTIFIED M-RETLTRN RECEIPT REQUESTED @ECE ” VE @

The Honorable Ted Kulongoski Alg - 5 ?
Govemor of Oregon ' 009
233 State Capitol CT
Salem, OR 97310 , | LaﬂdA UIR |

: CQuisitigp,
Dear Governor Kulongoski: '

This agency bas under consideration an application for acquisition of a 1.022 acre tract by the United
States to be held in trust for the use and benefit of the Confederated Tribes of the Urnatilla Indian -
Reservation. The Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation's proposed use of the property
is for the continued use of well 6 of the Mission Community Water Systern.

The property is described as follows:
Tract]

A parcel of land located within the Northwest Quarter of Section 34, Township 2 North, Range
33, East, Willamette Meridian, Umatilla County, Oregon, said parcel of land being a portion of
that property described in that Statutory Warranty Deed to Wildhorse Land Co., an Oregen
corporation, filed June 2, 1993 as Document Number 93-182723 in Reel 236, Page 435 of the
Office of Umatilla County Records, said parcel is more particularly described as:

Commencing at the Northwest comner of said Section 34, marked by a brass cap monument set 0.2
feet below the pavement in the centerline intersection of Llayd Road and South Market Road, as
shown on Umatilla County Survey No. 98-232-B, filed for recorded in November, 1998 in the
office of the Umatilla County Surveyor; thence South 01°36'54" East, along the West line of said
Section 34, a distance of 2,656.93 feet to the West one-quarter corner position of said Section 34,
from which the Southwest corner of said Section 34, marked by a spike and bottle cap, set 0.3
feet below the pavement, also shown on said Survey Number $8-232-B, bears South 01°36'54"
East, a distance of 2,656.93 feet; thence North 88°35'14" East, along the East-West center section
line of said Section 34, a distance of 30.00 feet to the East right-of-way line of said South Market
Road, the Point of Beginning of this description; thence continuing North 88°35'14" East, along
said East-West center section line, a distance of 1,119.77 feet to the Southeast corner of said
parcel, from which the center West one-sixteenth corner of said Section 34, marked by a brass
cap monument, set 1.5 feet below ground, bears North 88°35'14" East, a distance of 179.51 feet;
thence North 01°24'46" West, a distance of 80.41 feet; thence North 44°55'16" West, a distance
of 164.88 feet; thence South 88°35'14" West, a distance of 142.96 feet; thence South 01°24'46"
East, a distance of 170.00 feet; thence South 88°35'14" West, a distance of 30.00 feet North of

EXHIBIT# [
Hoi3



and parallel to said East-West center section line of Section 34, a distance of 863.40 feet, to said
East right-of-way line of South Market Road; thence South 01°36'54" East, along said East right-
of-way line, a distance of 30.00 feet to the Point of Beginning of this description.

Tract I

A 20 foot Drain Line Easement and all appurtenances thereto, 10 feet on each side of a Drain
Line “as constructed” running from the above described Tract I, Easterly to Patawa Creek.
Containing approximately 1.022 acres of land with easement.

The determination to acquire or not to acquire this property in trust will be made in the exercise of the
Secretary of the Interior’s discretionary authority. To assist the Secretary in the exercise of that
discretion, and pursuant to regulations in Title 25, Code of Federal regulations, Part 151, entitled Land
Acquisitions; we invite your comments on the proposed acquisition. In order for the Secretary to assess
the impacts of the removal of this property from the tax rolls, we also request the following information:

¢} The annual amount of property taxes currently levied on the property.

@ Any special assessments, and amounts thereof, which are currently assessed against the
property.

3 Any governmental sci'vicg.s which are currently provided to the property by your
jurisdiction.
@ If subject to zoning, how the property is currently zoned.
Please address the information and comments to the Superintendent, Bureau of Indian Affairs, P. O. Box
520, Pendleton, OR 97801. Any comments received within 30 days of the date of receipt of this letter at
the above address will be considered. You may be granted an extension of time to furnish comrments,,
provided you submit written justification requesting such extension within 30 days of receipt of this lettar.

Youwr comments will be made available to the applicant. You will be notified of the decision to epprove
or deny the application.

A capy of the apph'catidn, excluding any documentation exempted under the Freedom of Information Act,
is available for review at the above-listed address. Please contact the Branch of Real Estate Services at
telephone number (541) 278-3787, to make an appointment to review the application.

Sincerely,

Superintendent

Ce: Confederatgd Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation

EXHIBIT# L _
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CONFEDERATED 1

JES OF THE UMATILLA INDIAN RESF
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
WATER RESOURCES, P.O. Box 638 Pendleton, OR. 97801

(503) 278-5297

WELL DRILLER’S REPORT

WELL # ZEM #6‘
WELL D JZN[33F -3 b
oate REcEVED_/ 8~ {Z.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

"ATION

Well Permit # 42 527
1. Well Owner

Name: (ntz honbel T bes o thre lome il o Tadlen Roververtiio n
Address: ) o
City/State:_Egudleton , OR p

2. Type of Work

New Well [)d Deepening [ ]
Reconditioning [ ]

Other

3. Well Drilling Method

Abandonment [ ]

2#!/3 3F ~ 3bed

8. Location of Well

SE diofthe _ &L iofthe MU ool
Section _ 24 T AN LREBBE WM
Tax Lot # __ 440! Allotment#
Subdivision
Block

Lot

Lithologic Log/Well Log

Describe Nature and thickness of materials at each change of formation
and aquifer penetration. Report each change in position of Static Water
Level (SWL) and indicate water bearing strata.

Rotary (X] Air[ ] Cable[ ] Hydraulic[ ] _ _ - -
Dug [ ] Reverse Rotary [X] Other [ | !M‘""”amm’i"""" Disete |From  [To [25% Jsw 1
4. Proposed Beneficial Use of Water sec allacted formedyep) (o 2
Domestic [ ] [rrigation [ ] Municipal Xl Stock [ ]
Indusrial f § Other
5. Weil Constructjon
Date Started S7/%// Completed //(&_92// T
Total Well Depth ___ /2457 ft.
Well Seal :
Material Used: nzaf‘ 5-emf///—framf 4]
Well Sealed from land surface to AT _fu
Well Bore diameter surface to bottom of seal %k /& _in.
Well Bore diameter below seal JX )L in.
Number of sacks cement grout used in seal SAK
‘vlethod of applying cement grout L Stk 4 ghare
Jaceel i1 B rprtenfus,
Method of Well Disinfectign:
Material Used O nm(-r.“)
Amount 4 #
Casing schedule:  Steel [X] Plastic [ ]
Welded [X] Threaded [ ] ]
Casing Gauge or Thickness_ + 326
Casing Diameter: /&~ in. fromt &7 #. 1o %7 1t
A in from 1RO fi. w_HE5 f.
Plate wddod petreoeycasings of-sop of [ casing - sk / ners o
Liner installed: (in. dia. from 3§80 fi. toz &I *—ﬁ " 380 ol
Liner Gauge é‘(—- ..-_.Z.,..__b. L0 X BED 2| &75
2l S VL L e8| 7/2
Perforated: Yes [X] No | [m /0’/07”- A B X o222 blank ﬁi@
Type of Perforator used mfz_l)’ Jted }'// X 222 Peck 2/ E’
Size of Perforations in. by ! in. v ’ 727_ 2/
Trom ft to 7” ﬁ X’ )( .39&\ bjﬂnk
Well Screen Installed : Yes (] No [ ] g7 X.BB?\M SR 5
Manufactured by: /4//5\/ S . BPA  blink 4 @'
Type_Maary Y wice wre Modeld _3p#ss = |'@7 x 34 __peirf =) |10/
Diameter X235 in. Slotsize 89 by ” -
Set From /20! fi. to 4o/ fr P P ”‘aJer‘F (o] |2
6. Water Level
Static Water Level (9 feet below [)(] above [ ] land surface.
Flowing? [ | Yes [¥X] No.  G.P.M. Flow o
Artesian closed in pressure _ psi.
, Li d Well Driller
Controlled by Valve [ ] Cap [ ] Phg[ ] {8 Licensed and Bonded Well Driller
Temperature ¢ oF

7. Well Test Data

Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level.

Was a pump test made? Yes [X] No[ ] If Yes, by whom?
Gehneder é-:(mpmmf ’I;)c

Yicld P2 _GPM with / T4 0 drawdown afier_gd __ hrs.

Yield GPM with fl. drawdown after hrs.
Alr test; GPM with drill stem at ft for hrs.
Bailer GPM with __ft drawdown after hrs.

I/We certify that minimum well construction standards were complied
with 2t the time of dnllmg and that the information contained in this log

ll?‘l‘xl::lc ?\'Ilgu:;: Py ﬂc.u/th 5# :amr.af ZLne
License Number & A~y 9‘

AddresseA/ 58/ 4 ver /Qﬂj/‘l’t:gf; o
Signed By(FirmOfficial '
Date /3~ /

Operamr_ﬁf".ZJ—/eé

11-3

Nats /')/ ///
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186
263
271
305
336
361
384
395
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416
428
432
441
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501
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Confederate Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation - Well No. 6
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by Schneider Drilling Co.
Start Card W201155; Label #1.100770

DESCRIPTION
Topsoil

Clay, brown, soft

Clay, brown, gravel, cobbles, sandy

Gravel, cobbles & sand

Gravel, cobbles & sand w/cementation

Gravel, cobbles & sand, multicolored, coarse w/cementation & clay, brown, medium
Gravel, cobbles & boulders; cemented

Basalt, brownish gray, medinum, some fractures

Basalt, gray, hard, occasional fracture

Gravel, multicolored, 2"~ & some cobbles

Basalt, brown, soft w/claystone, brown, soft-medinm

Basalt, brown & gray, medium, fractured

Gravel, brown & gray, 2"-

Gravel, brown, 1"- w/claytsone, tan, soft, medium

Basalt, brown & gray, medium, fractured, some vesicles

Basalt, brown & gray, weathered, soft-medium, occ. quartz

Basalt, gray & brown, hard, fractured, occ. Claystone, white & green, hard
Basalt, red, medium, fractured, some claystone, tan & green, medinm

Basalt, red, medium, fractured, some claystone, tan, medium

Basalt, brown, broken ‘

Basalt, red & brown, "soft—medium, fractured, vesicular w/claystone, tan, medinm
Basalt, brown, medium, fracturd w/claystone, tan, medium

Basalt, brownish gray, medium, broken

Basalt, dark gray, medium, frac. w/claystone, black-green-brown, med.; some quartz
Basalt, brown, medium, some fractures

Basalt, brown & red, medium, fractured w/claystone, tan, medium

Basalt, black, medium, fractured w/claystone, blue, medium

Basalt, brown, medium, fractured w/claystone, brown, medium

Basalt, gray, hard some fractures wclaystone, green & brown, medium; some quartz
Basalt, brown & red, medium, fractured, some vesicles w/claystone, tan, medium
Basalt, brown, medium, fractured

Basalt, brown-black-red, med., frac., some vesicles w/claystone, tan & blue, med.
Basalt, brown & red, medium, fractured .

Basalt, brownish gray, hard, fractured

Basalt, brown, medium, vescicular w/claystone, tan, med. some clay, brown, soft
Basalt, gray, medium-hard, fractured
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by Schneider Drilling Co.
Start Card W201155; Label #1.100770

DESCRIPTION
Basalt, dark gray, med-hard, fractured, some vescicles
Basalt, gray & brown, medium-hard, fractured

Basalt, brown, medium, fractured

Basalt, gray & brown, medium, fractured & some claystone, gray & tan, medium

Basaltm brown & gray, medium-hard, fractured

Basalt, brown & gray, medium, fractured & some claystone, yellow, medium

Basalt, dark gray, hard, fractured

Basalt, gray & brown, medium-hard, fractured
Basalt, brown, medium, fractured

Basalt, gray & brown, medium, fractured
Basalt, gray, hard, some fractures

Basalt, gray & brown, hard, fractured

Basalt, red, soft, fractured, vesicular

Basalt, black, soft, fractured, some vesicles
Basalt, dark gray, medium-hard, fractured
Basalt, brown, soft, fractured, vesicular
Basalt, black, soft, fractured, some vesicles
Basalt, brown, soft, fractured, vesicular
Basalt, black & brown, soft, fractured, some vesicles
Basalt, dark gray, soft-medium, fractured

Basalt, brown, soft-medium, fractured & some claystone, yellow, soft

Basalt, dark gray, soft-medium, fractured
Basalt, dark gray, medium-hard, some fractures

NOTES: WB zoues are estimated.

SWL changes can be from other well pumping, atmospheric pressure change, & seasonal.
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CONFEDERA 1 ED TRIBES OF THE UMATILLA INDIAN RESERVATION
Department of Natural Resources, Water Resources Program
46411 Pendleton, Oregon 97801
(541) 429-7200
WATER SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

Permit Number: WP-509

Permittee Name and Street Address; CTUIR-PUBLIC WORKS PROGRAM

46411 Timine Way, Pendleton, Oregon 97801

Mailing Address: Same

By exercising this permit to develop a water system, the permittee, or holder of this
permit, agrees to allow tribal representatives to enter upon permittee's land and
appurtenances for the purposes of administration and enforcement of this permit.

Beneficial Use: MUNICIPAL

Legal Description of Point of Diversion: =~ The SE % of the SW % of the NW % of Section 34,

Township 2 North, Range 33 East, WM, Tax Lot 4401, Umatilla Indian Reservation

Legal Placeof Use ~ Mission Community Water System

Water Source:  Ground X Surface None
Name of Surface Source: N/A

Maximum Diversion Rate (GPM or CFS): 900 gallons per minute

Maximum quantity of water, in acre feet, to be used per year: 200 acre feet per year

Type of Construction: Water Well X  Surface Diversion Other

describe:

Contractor Name and Address: To Be Determined

Permit Start Date: January 22, 2010 Permit Expiration Date: January 22, 2015

Permit Conditions:

See Page Two For Permit Conditions




Conditions: Water System Development Permit #WP-509

The maximum pumping rate for permit WP-509 shall be 900 gallons per minute as
specified for municipal wells in the Administrative Rules and Standards to the Water
Code, 2004, Section 202.6

The maximum withdrawal for permit WP-509 shall be 200 acre feet per year.

A flow and totalizing meter shall be maintained on the well and that the Tribal
Public Works Department will provide monthly reports to the Tribal Water Resources
Program that give the amount of water pumped from each well and the static water or
pumping level in each well in order to monitor water levels in the aquifer.

The Director of the Department of Natural Resources, or his designee, shall have
access to the well to monitor water levels and water use to assess the impact of pumping
on the aquifer. An access port, of a design approved by the Director prior to
commencement of well construction, shall be installed to measure water levels.

Tribal Public Works will provide copies of the daily logs from wells 1 through 6
showing water level readings at least once a month to the Department of Natural
Resources, Water Resources Program.

All water uses attached to the Mission Community Water System shall adhere to the
Standards for Beneficial Use as adopted by the Tribal Water Commission.

Tribal government reserves the right for future actions, consideratioms, and
modifications such as reducing the pumping rate, total annual withdrawal, etc, if water
level declines occur in the basalt aquifer in the vicinity of the proposed well.
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46411 Timine Way

Confederated Tribes of the
Pendleton, OR 97801

Umatilla Indian Reservation

wWww.ctuir.otg email: info@ctuit.otg

Office of the Executive Director Phone 541-276-3165  Fax: 541-276-3095

June 20, 2012

Phil Ward

Director

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Re:  Tribal Well No. 6
Dear Phil,

Pursuant our commitment under the Intergovernmental Agreement dated April 10, 2012, enclosed please
find the Tribal Water Permit Application filed by our Public Works Department for Tribal Municipal Well No.

6.

We are also enclosing the Tribal permit that was issued for Well No. 6 and the associated well log. In
the event you have any questions regarding these documents, feel free to contact Aaron Skirvin, Tribal Water
Resources Program Manager, at 541-429-7288.

Sincerely, P
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. David Tovey
Executive Director

Enclosures

Treaty June 9, 1855 ~ Cayuse, Umatilla and Walla Walla Tribes






